

Corrigendum-1 for RFP				Date - 02/Dec/2025
RFP Ref. No.		CPCM-20/2025-26 (GEM Reference No. - GEM/2025/B/6906136)		
RFP Name		RFP FOR SELECTION OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR MANAGING ON-SITE SECURITY OPERATION CENTRE (SOC) FOR STOCKHOLDING		
Sr. No.	Pg. No	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	84	ANNEXURE – 3 – Technical Criteria Point 4	<p>Parameter: Bidder having a ISO 27001 Certified SOC functional in India as on RFP date</p> <p>Scores:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 5 Years : 7 marks • More than 5 Years - <= 8 Years : 12 Marks • More than 10 Years : 10 Marks <p>Qualifying Scores: 7</p> <p>Max. Scores: 10</p>	<p><i>Parameter: Bidder having a ISO 27001 Certified SOC functional in India as on RFP date</i></p> <p><i>Scores:</i></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 5 Years : 7 marks • <i>More than 5 Years - <= 8 Years : 8 Marks</i> • <i>More than 8 Years : 10 Marks</i> <p><i>Qualifying Scores: 7</i></p> <p><i>Max. Scores: 10</i></p>
2	76	Right to Audit and Due-Diligence	<p>Right to Audit and Due-Diligence:-</p> <p>The records of the Service Provider/Bidder with respect to any matters / issues covered under the scope of this RFP shall be made available to StockHolding / its auditors at any time during normal business hours, as often as StockHolding requires, to audit, examine, and make excerpts or transcripts. The cost of such audit will be borne by the StockHolding. Access to books and records/Audit and Inspection would include access to all books, records and information relevant to the outsourced activity available with the Service Provider/bidder. For technology outsourcing, requisite audit trails and logs for administrative activities should be retained and accessible to the StockHolding based on approved request. The Service Provider/bidder shall be subject to risk management and security and privacy policies that meet the industry standards.</p>	<p><i>Right to Audit and Due-Diligence:-</i></p> <p><i>The records of the Service Provider/Bidder with respect to any matters / issues covered under the scope of this RFP shall be made available to StockHolding / its auditors upon prior written notice (not less than 48 hours) during normal business hours, as often as StockHolding requires, to audit, examine, and make excerpts or transcripts. The cost of such audit will be borne by the StockHolding. Access to books and records/Audit and Inspection would include access to all books, records and information relevant to the outsourced activity available with the Service Provider/bidder. For technology outsourcing, requisite audit trails and logs for administrative activities should be retained and accessible to the StockHolding based on approved request. The Service Provider/bidder shall be subject to risk management and security and privacy policies that meet the industry standards.</i></p>

3	76	Addition of New clause: Non-Solicitation	-	<p><i>Non-Solicitation:-</i> <i>During the Term of this definitive Agreement and for a period of one year thereafter, neither Party shall (either directly or indirectly through a third party) solicit to employ, cause to be solicited for the purpose of employment to any employee/s (including the employees who have been exposed or introduced to other Party during initial discussion between Parties or engaged to provide/perform the services under any definitive agreement entered between Parties) of the other Party or aid any third person to do so, without the specific written consent of the other Party. The said restriction shall also apply to each Party's affiliates, agents, vendors, contractors, and any third parties with whom such Party has a relationship (collectively, "Representatives"). Parties agree that Associates are equally restricted from poaching or soliciting or inducing any employees of other Party to leave their employment or engagement with such other Party.</i></p>
4	3	Last Date for Submission of Online Bid	09-Dec-2025 18:00	<i>16-Dec-2025 18:00</i>
5	3	Date of opening bid	09-Dec-2025 18:30	<i>16-Dec-2025 18:30</i>
Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: CPCM-20/2025-26)				